Notice of Determination

	그 가지 가장 같은 것 같은		Appendix D
To:	Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address:		From: Public Agency: Feather River Canyon CSD Address: P.O. Box 141 Twain, CA 95984
	P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Rick Reynolds, Project Coordinator Phone: 530-592-5446
	County Clerk County of: Plumas Address: 520 Main Street, Quincy, CA 95971	Room 102	Lead Agency (if different from above):
	duncy, CA 95971		Contact:

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2022110520

Project Title: Old Mill Ranch Water Supply Project

Project Applicant: Feather River Canyon Community Services District

Project Location (include county): Community of Old Mill Ranch, west of Twain in Plumas County

Project Description:

The Project consists of various drinking water system improvements to an existing public water system to address arsenic concentration exceedances and lack of redundant water source for small existing residential community of Old Mill Ranch. Equipping of a new well, construction of two water storage tanks, construction of building to contain water treatment equipment and well, and pipeline improvements.

This is to advise that the Feather River Canyon Community Services District has approved the above (
Lead Agency or
Responsible Agency)

May 9, 2023 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project on (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- Mitigation measures [I were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [I was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [were in were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

	f	
Signature (Public Agency	Jours	Title: TROASUNEL
Date: 5-10-2023	Date R) eceived for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. Annendix D